SH 83 CRASH HISTORY AND PROBLEM ANALYSIS 
Crash History 

The SH 83 crash history for the five-year period, January 1, 2015, through December 31, 2019 
was examined between East Palmer Divide Road (MP 32.20) and Bayou Gulch Road (MP 53.88) 
to locate clusters and identify crash causes. Four hundred twenty-five (425) crashes were 
reported along this section of SH 83 during the study period; 161 crashes resulted in 268 injuries 
and ten (10) crashes resulted in thirteen (13) fatalities. Table A1 summarizes the crash totals for 
this segment of SH 83 over the five-year study period.